



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 4184/2024**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Kohli, Adv.

versus

SANTOSH SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kr. and Ram S., Adv

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.02.2025 for completion of service of respondents and for completion of pleadings in the pending applications.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that proof of service by affidavit has been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

As per office note, R-1 has been served and vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent has been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to file the list of served or unserved respondents as prayed.

Renotify on 01.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2025/yo